PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4823713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MSD STAMPING, LLC	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMANDA MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	34450 INDUSTRIAL ROAD	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14799718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)274-2824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-0150

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208606.00037
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOEL S. SONNENBERG	
SIGNATURE: /Joel S. Sonnenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page4.tif source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page5.tif source=Assignment3-pat-038208-0299 - MSD Stamping LLC to Amanda Manufacturing LLC#page6.tif

PATENT 504776984 REEL: 044920 FRAME: 0115

503771729 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3818374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MSD STAMPING, LLC	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMANDA MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	34450 INDUSTRIAL ROAD	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9091101
Patent Number:	8376425
Patent Number:	5971686
Patent Number:	5934851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlewis@hahnlaw.com Correspondent Name: BRIAN V. FINCH

Address Line 1: 65 EAST STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212566.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN FINCH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian V. Finch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Invention - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Invention - Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Invention - Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038928 FRAME: 0298 503771729

source=Assignment of Invention - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038920 FRAME: 0300

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

MSD Stamping, LLC

Livonia, MI

US

State or Country of Formation: Delaware

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Amanda Manufacturing, LLC

34450 Industrial Road Livonia, MI 48150

US

State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) and to all inventions claimed or otherwise disclosed in said patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation or division thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

For no additional consideration, but at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver any additional documents that ASSIGNEE reasonably determines are required to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of, or title to, the patents listed on Exhibit A, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific papers, instruments or affidavits required by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict between this document and that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") dated as of March 30, 2016, by and among ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEEE, Deshler Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and the other persons identified on the signature pages thereto, the terms of the APA shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

{6031264:4}

Assignment of Invention-Individual Inventor-page 1 of 3

For:	MSD	Stamping,	LLC
------	-----	-----------	-----

Name: Phil Johnson

Title: President

For: Amanda Manufacturing, LLC

1050 Murston

Signature

Name: ROBELT GRUSCHOW

Title TRESIDENT

Date: 3-31-16

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

US 9,091,101 July 28, 2015

US 8,376,425 February 19, 2013

US 5,971,686 October 26, 1999

US 5,934,851 August 10, 1999 (lapsed)

{6031268:}

PATENT REEL: 034920 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 02/06/2016